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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

tn Re: Request for voluntary 
of certificate to provide pay 
service 
LANDS END OYSTER BAR, INC. 
BEALLE'S DEPARTMENT STORE 
PANAMA BEACH RETREATS 
ERRICO, INC. OF FLORIDA 
SUNRISE MUSICAL THEATER 
MAX BERKOWITZ 
THOMPSON'S GROCERY 
TALLAHASSEE MEMORIAL REGIONAL 

MEDICAL CENTER 
SUNCOAST PAYPHONES, INC. 
STEVE'S TROPICAL GULF 

cancellation) 
telephone ) 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
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----------------------------------' 

DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 

DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
DOCKET NO. 
ORDER NO. 
ISSUED: 

The following Commissioners 
disposition of this matter: 

participated 

MICHAEL McK. WILSON, Chairman 
THOMAS H. BEARD 

BETTY EASLEY 
GERALD L. GUNTER 
JOHN T. HERNDON 

890496-TC 
890502-TC 
890506-TC 
890519-TC 
890526-TC 
890527-TC 
890528-TC 

890529-TC 
890530-TC 
890531-TC 
21281 
5-24-89 

in the 

ORDER CANCELLING CERTIFICATES AND CLOS ING DOCKETS 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

These dockets were initiated pursuant to requests filed by 
the respective companies listed in the caption of this Order to 
cancel their certificates of public convenience and necessity, 
which allow for the provision of pay telephone service. Each 
of the companies no longer plans to offe r pay telephone service. 

We, therefore, appr.ove the following requests to cancel 
the certificates of public convenience and necessity to provide 
pay telephone service of: 

LANDS END OYSTER BAR, INC. 
BEALLE'S DEPARTMENT STORE 
PANAMA BEACH RETREATS 
ERRICO, INC. OF FLORIDA 
SUNRISE MOSICAL THEATER 
MAX BERKOWITZ 
THOMPSON'S GROCERY 
TALLAHASSEE MEMORIAL REGIONAL 

MEDICAL CENTER 
SUNCOAST PAYPHONES, INC. 
STEVE'S TROPICAL GULF 
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Certificate No. 
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785 
803 
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1936 

1438 
1621 
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ORDER NO . 21281 
DOCKETS NOS . 890496-TC, 890502-TC, 

89052 6-TC. 890527-TC, 
890530-TC AND 890531-TC 
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890506-TC, 
890528-TC, 

890519-TC, 
890529-TC, 

and the same a re hereby cancel l ed. Each company which has not 
already done so is directed t o return its cert if i cate fo rthwith 
to the Commiss i on . 

Our cancellation of t he ce r tificates and the closing of 
these dockets i n no way d imi n ishes the above companies· 
obligatio n t o pay applic able de l inquent regulatory assessment 
fees. 

Based on the foregoing , it i s 

ORDERED by the 
above certificates 
cancel l ed e ffec tive 
f urther 

Fl o rida Public Se rvice Commiss i on t hat the 
of public c onve n ience and necess ity are 
upon t he i ssuance of t hi s Order . It is 

ORDERED that ea ch c ompa ny , which has no t already done so , 
is to return its certi ficate a nd remit any and al l outstand i ng 
Regulato ry Assessment Fees due t he Florida Public Service 
Commission. I t is further 

ORDERED tha t these dockets be and t he same a re hereby 
clo sed . 

By ORDER o f 
this 24th day o f 

(SEAL) 

ABG 

the Flo rida Public Commission, 
NAY 
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